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Government during the last ten months;

(c) whether it is also a fact tha t a Court of Enquiry was conducted to go into tho m atter; and

(d) if so, the results and findings thereof?

The Minister of Defence (8h n Krishna Menon): (a) No, Sir,

(b) No case of theft has come to notice of tho Government during the last 10 months.

(c) and (d). Do not arise.

Retail Prices of Khandsari Sugar

1438. Shri Sum at Prasad: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state the variations in the wholesale and retail prices of first class crystal Khandsari supar at Muzaffar Nagar, Meerut and Bareilly during the last four months?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desai): A statem ent showing the available information is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appen dix III, annexure No. 1].

Smuggling on H atch Border

Shri S. A. Mehdl:
Shri P. G Deb:

Will be Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether smuggling on Kutch
B order is on the increase; and

(b) how many crafts from Pakistan side have been seized recently?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desai): (a) As far as the Government are aware, the reply is in the negative.

(b) Four small fishing crafts from Pakistan w ere seized recently. AH these seizures w ere m ade in Jan u ary, 1960 near K oteshw ar Port.
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Visas for Foreigners

n i l  S  s h r* Assar:
1441, \ Shri Raghunath Singh:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs*
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact tha t the num ber of visas granted to foreign ers in 1959 has gone down in com parison to the previous year;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the num ber of visas granted country-wise In 1958 and 1959?

The Minister of Home Affairs
(Shri G. B. Pant): (a) to (c). A
statem ent is laid on the Table of the Sabha [See Appendix III, an*' nexure No. 2]. There is hardly any reduction in the num ber of visa*
granted during the year 1959. In fact, visas returns from some Indian Mis sions abroad are still awaited.

